
 

 

 

United Spaniel Association Rally Trial 

21st February 2015 
 
LEVEL ONE PT 1 
Judge - Dave Deakin 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / 
NQ 

Time Position 

58 Graylacier Princess Sophia Mrs Jean Collingborn 200  1.20 5 

32 Bleakside Boorn to Boogie Mrs M Jones 174  2.10  

55 Cleopatra of the Fenns SJ Fennell 193  1.38  

67 My Girl Izzy E J & N Kelly 191  1.16  

36 Myrtie Gilded Sovereign Jane Hutchinson 188  1.55  

15 Pamicks Alice Springs 
to Vannelmead 

Ann Le Maitre  NQ   

133 Kaos The Black Object Alison Aubrey- 
Wilson 

 WD   

40 Monamatapa Ngozi Ntambi Claire Price  NQ   

23 Gogetta Hopeful @Cories Ann Jordan 180  2.02  

28 My Kamboobie Sheila Waller  NQ   

10 Waterwarren Cyrstal MoonBeam P Regan & C H Regan  A   

56 Blackrobin Bob the Builder Mrs Jennifer Morris 196  1.30  

125 Ellemilia Masterpiece H K Butler 201  1.28 4 

76 Dukeson It's Aladdin @ Lynscot Susan Coulstock 201  1.22 3 

29 Stegill Just Jazz Elaine Ryan 183  1.21  

2 Lickus Dickus Tanya Butler 196  1.32  

52 Canouan Joliesse by Robil (imp Fra) Angela Wilson 193  1.31  

44 Glencambus Cadenza Zoe Alice Gilbert 177  1.31  

65 Abuklea Brief Encounter Mrs B Edwards  A   

61 Rokovy Kimi Rozanne Price 191  1.34  

100 Pepperbox Summer Sky Becky Collier  NQ   

37 Storm Sprite Denise J Alderson 179  1.49  

19 Magic Moments for Florence BJ Sanpsom 203  1.30 2 

113 Olivers Riches Helen White 192  1.42  

131 Just Call Me Rolo Iris Maxfield 199  1.28 6 

124 Ellemilia Bluepoppy H K Butler 206  1.04 1 

45 Golden Bwlch Bracken Zoe Alice Gilbert 180  1.29  

106 Gaeston Lucky Luna Carolyn Snowdon 190  1.29  

33 Jaerica Jubilee Prince Mrs M Jones  NQ   

122 Sh Ch Antdela Arabella Ant Andrews  A   

47 Vodka 'N' Ice Mrs S K Roberts 195  1.45  

 
  



LEVEL ONE PT 2 
Judge - Betty Keepax 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

123 Powderhound's Sealed With A  
Kizz for Amaqqut (imp USA) 

Jeff & Joan Sheehan  A   

41 Shaymiloney Serena @ 
Madgack 

Emma Stoker 200  1.40  

75 Nelbekio Almost An Angel Julie Nelson 182  1.43  

30 Brynine Indian Summer Mrs Patricia Preston 196  1.16  

17 Withymead Amy Brown @ 
Vannelmead 

David Le Maitre 176  1.41  

49 Gryfindor Lady Rose  Yvette Andrewartha 202  1.36 5 

39 Marvellous Marley Boy Sarah Lipscombe  NQ   

120 Deltamore Frankel by 
Gaytonwood 

Dawn Rose  A   

46 Kybec Kasha Julie Barrett 184  1.36  

7 Quebex Achilles Vicki Martin  A   

126 Maxwell of Honley Mrs L H Wintle 185  1.51  

119 Gaytonwood Cuba Dawn Rose  A   

35 Bumblebridge's Jitterbug Susan Nicholls-Ward 1.84  2.09  

42 Grumpy Gus Emma Stoker 199  1.37  

18 Oakhouse On Ther Road Again 
to Vannelmead 

David Le Maitre  WD   

66 Newoak Red Attraction Mrs K Young 207  1.37 1 

6 Vaneldurk's Eyko Vicki Martin 190  1.40  

54 Ridgetor Spinel Maureen McVitty INCORRECT     

110 Albys Bear Enyo Laura Rothwell-
Jackson 

173  1.52  

105 Drinwil April Love Diane Hartrop  A   

43 Jimjoy Sensational Style @ 
Madgack 

Emma Stoker 202  1.32.3 4 

59 Swifthocks Royal Baby-Bell Caroline Ward 159  1.47  

31 Hacesol Storm in a Teacup Mrs Patricia Preston 201  1.27 6 

53 The Divine Chocolate Truffle Maureen McVitty  NQ   

26 Jeplong Funfair Candy Floss Mrs C A Jepson  A   

127 House of Honley Mrs L H Wintle 184  1.30  

96 Gunne Joblue Sandra Smith  WD   

64 Perrytree Forest Blue Margaret Sylvia 
Eldridge 

182  1.50  

27 Dekdays Cambrien of Jeplong Mrs C A Jepson  A   

8 I Predict a Riot at Zamicki 
(NAF) 

Vicki Martin  NQ   

137 Sheltysam Mr Teal @ Cinlock Gloria Bonnell 206  1.24 2 

138 Sheltysam Short 
Serenade @ Cinlock 

Gloria Bonnell 203  1.22 3 

 
  



LEVEL TWO PT 1 
Judge - Carole Thornley 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

49 Gryfindor Lady Rose  Yvette Andrewartha 183  2.20 5 

134 Der Frolicher Freiherr RL1 Helen White  NQ   

1 Darkpeak Diamond Dust K Farrar  NQ   

65 Abuklea Brief Encounter Mrs B Edwards A    

31 Hacesol Storm in a Teacup Mrs Patricia Preston 181  2.20  

131 Just Call Me Rolo Iris Maxfield  NQ   

28 My Kamboobie Sheila Waller  NQ   

38 Whizzaway Whisper Denise J Alderson  WD   

40 Monamatapa Ngozi Ntambi Claire Price A    

87 White Lightening Hot Spot J Bodsworth  NQ   

122 Sh Ch Antdela Arabella Ant Andrews A    

30 Brynine Indian Summer Mrs Patricia Preston 186  1.53 4 

35 Bumblebridge's Jitterbug Susan Nicholls-Ward  NQ   

105 Drinwil April Love Diane Hartrop A    

63 Crystal Pixie Valerie Tatlow  WD   

83 Domburg Move Over Darling Brian Cook A    

79 Grand Chessie of Berivale Jane Foubister 196  2.03 2 

9 Waterwarren Whisper P Regan & C H Regan A    

68 Goulsven Editta RL1EX Peter Robinson 178  2.48  

12 Mirrwood Ziga Carole Hill 195  2.13 3 

123 Powderhound's Sealed With A  
Kizz for Amaqqut (imp USA) 

Jeff & Joan Sheehan A    

58 Graylacier Princess Sophia Mrs Jean Collingborn  WD   

53 The Divine Chocolate Truffle Maureen McVitty  NQ   

71 Beachbum Bertie Gail Avery A    

57 Melkinmere Easedale Mrs Jean Collingborn 174  1.53  

54 Ridgetor Spinel Maureen McVitty  NQ   

113 Olivers Riches Helen White 182  2.35 6 

34 Ch Bumblebridge's Naughty 'N' 
Nice JW ShCM 

Susan Nicholls-Ward 197  2.09 1 

135 Melcia Sydney Rocks Wendy Phillips  NQ   

136 Broevans Masked Hero Wendy Phillips  NQ   

       

       

 
  



LEVEL TWO PT 2 
Judge - Julie Barrett 

 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

124 Ellemilia Bluepoppy H K Butler 197  1.16 6 

81 Michael of Felimore Flo Williams  A   

43 Jimjoy Sensational Style @ 
Madgack 

Emma Stoker 199  1.31 5 

108 Blithbrook Sweet Dreamer RL1 Sue Ellis  A   

60 Ivydale Firefly Caroline Ward 178  1.26  

4 Kato Banito Ann Nash 206  1.20 3 

16 Pamicks Above and Beyond at 
Vannelmead 

Ann Le Maitre  NQ   

86 Tayowen Touch of Elixir Diane Wheeler  NQ   

61 Rokovy Kimi R Price  202  1.34 4 

29 Stegill Just Jazz Elaine Ryan  A   

121 Holywear Briar Rose @ 
Gaytonwood 

Dawn Rose  A   

72 Remesca Maestro Julie Nelson 196  1.20  

120 Deltamore Frankel by Gaytonwood Dawn Rose  A   

32 Bleakside Boorn to Boogie Mrs M Jones  NQ   

64 Perrytree Forest Blue Margaret Sylvia Eldridge 195  1.43  

119 Gaytonwood Cuba Dawn Rose  A   

96 Gunne Joblue Sandra Smith  NQ   

107 Blithbrook Mystic Milly RL1 Sue Ellis  A   

11 Grinshill Rough Diamond Elizabeth Featherstone 196  1.22  

74 Gaeston Desirable Diva @ Nelbekio 
RL1 

Julie Nelson 184  1.23  

41 Shaymiloney Serena @ Madgack Emma Stoker 193  1.30  

33 Jaerica Jubilee Prince Mrs M Jones  NQ   

66 Newoak Red Attraction Mrs K Young 209  1.39 1 

56 Blackrobin Bob the Builder Mrs Jennifer Morris 194  1.24  

73 Gaeston Zippy Zing @ Nelbekio RL1 Julie Nelson 195  1.26  

42 Grumpy Gus Emma Stoker 208  1.27 2 

69 Helm of Shropshire Donald Witherington 189  1.32  

36 Myrtie Gilded Sovereign Jane Hutchinson  A   

 
 
  



LEVEL THREE 
Judge - Trudy Longhurst 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

121 Holywear Briar Rose @ 
Gaytonwood 

Dawn Rose  A   

69 Helm of Shropshire Donald Witherington  NQ   

103 Camusmor Shooring Star Over 
Ruddyduck BegEx RL2EX 

Rachel Bradley  A   

78 Beaumere Winter Star Kevin Grindley 185  3.02.73 6 

91 Auldtoby's Bounding Boy Wendy Cook   NQ   

86 Tayowen Touch of Elixir Diane Wheeler  NQ   

21 Cories Lachat Ann Jordan 186  2.02.75 5 

134 Der Frolicher Freiherr RL1 Helen White 180  2.15.69  

24 Ditzy Diva Geraldine Brophy  A   

12 Mirrwood Ziga Carole Hill  NQ   

22 Cories Alaessandra Ann Jordan  NQ   

74 Gaeston Desirable Diva @ 
Nelbekio RL1 

Julie Nelson  NQ   

1 Darkpeak Diamond Dust K Farrar  A   

85 Kerryken Orpenlina RL1EX Diane Wheeler 187  2.17.00 4 

14 Blazing Streak Mr Anthony Lewenz  NQ   

87 White Lightening Hot Spot J Bodsworth  NQ   

63 Crystal Pixie Valerie Tatlow  WD   

84 Tayowen Touch of Dignity RL1EX Diane Wheeler 181  2.06.13  

48 Gryfindor Silver Rose RL2 EX Yvette Andrewartha  NQ   

80 Theo Saurus Jenny Stewart  NQ   

77 Foxstone Golden Daze Kevin Grindley 174  2.44.10  

118 Gold Ghillie @ Cocobola Jenny Butters  NQ   

13 Quantico Auryon Kate Reevell  A   

99 Pepperbox Summer Storm Becky Collier  NQ   

34 Ch Bumblebridge's Naughty 'N' 
Nice JW ShCM 

Susan Nicholls-Ward 192  2.31.04 2 

70 Rokovy Zinnia Rozanne Price   NQ   

109 Belhina Hermosa Jean Gillam 168  2.20.63  

88 Castlerose Thief of Time RL2EX Carol Belsten  NQ   

5 Mohnesee Man on a Mission Karen Marek 205  2.02.09 1 

68 Goulsven Editta RL1EX Peter Robinson  NQ   

90 Sheltysham Sipping Rose Jackie Roberts 191  2.02.05 3 

54 Ridgetor Spinel Maureen McVitty  NQ   

135 Melcia Sydney Rocks Wendy Phillips  NQ   

       

 
 
 
 
  



LEVEL FOUR 
Judge - Malcolm Astbury 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

85 Kerryken Orpenlina RL1EX Diane Wheeler 201  2.40  

102 Blairswolf Tulikki of Ruddyduck 
WW12 RL3 

Rachel Bradley 197  2.50  

90 Sheltysham Sipping Rose Jackie Roberts  NQ   

22 Cories Alaessandra Ann Jordan 198  2.19  

112 Bashful Bertie Sue Brown 206  2.37 6 

70 Rokovy Zinnia Rozanne Price  204  2.59  

91 Auldtoby's Bounding Boy Wendy Cook  197  2.42  

118 Gold Ghillie @ Cocobola Jenny Butters 208  2.18 2 

21 Cories Lachat Ann Jordan 202  2.00  

14 Blazing Streak Mr Anthony Lewenz 200  2.24  

132 Fallowfen Ideal Ivan Alison Aubrey-Wilson  NQ   

82 Hawksflight Don't U Rememba  Thelma Cook 210  2.32 1 

111 Shadow at Midnight Sheilagh Conlan 201  2.32  

84 Tayowen Touch of Dignity RL1EX Diane Wheeler 204  2.29  

88 Castlerose Thief of Time RL2EX Carol Belsten 207  2.21 4 

20 Syde the Saucera RL3 EX BJ Sanpsom 205  2.31  

80 Theo Sau Rus Jenny Stewart  WD   

103 Camusmor Shooring Star Over 
Ruddyduck BegEx RL2EX 

Rachel Bradley  A   

89 Miraje Rhapsody in Blue RL3EX Carol Belsten 206  2.24 5 

117 Cocobola Chamomile NovEx RL3 Jenny Butters 208  2.21 3 

5 Mohnesee Man on a Mission Karen Marek 205  2.11  

92 Talle Wally Woo Wendy Cook  200  2.28  

139 Corndon Zoe @ Aricia Carole Thornley  A   

 
 
  



LEVEL FIVE 
Judge - Karen Boyce 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

94 Danehaven Ellice Betty Keepax  NQ   

111 Shadow at Midnight Sheilagh Conlan  NQ   

102 Blairswolf Tulikki of 
Ruddyduck WW12 RL3 

Rachel Bradley 193  2.00 6 

50 Lilibet Penarddun @ Oxhayes Angela Wilson 199  2.01 3 

89 Miraje Rhapsody in Blue RL3EX Carol Belsten 186  1.49  

25 Bergrikets Amazing Lexie Sandra Gustafsson 191  1.45  

132 Fallowfen Ideal Ivan Alison Aubrey- 
Wilson 

176  2.06  

115 Talamo Utopia NovEx RL4 Jenny Butters 202  2.04 1 

98 Rosmarinus Rainmaiden of 
Pepperbox AW(B) CDEx 
NovEX RL4EX 

Becky Collier 196  1.51 4 

101 Camusmor Knockando 
@ Ruddyduck BegEx 
RL4EX 

Rachel Bradley 192  1.40  

51 Oxhayes Rich Flower RL4EX Angela Wilson 193  1.50 5 

116 Anchorspride The Skerries RL4 Jenny Butters  NQ   

112 Bashful Bertie Sue Brown 190  2.15  

95 Kairbea Deep Purple Yvonne Kelsall 187  2.18  

114 Shellkirma Rainbow Quartz 
of Cocobola NovEx RL4 

Jenny Butters 185  2.40  

139 Corndon Zoe @ Aricia Carole Thornley 181  2.40  

140 Ch Domburg Don’t Stop Loving Carole Thornley 199  2.00 2 

 
 
  



LEVEL SIX 
Judge - Claire Coughlan-Khan 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

128 Mountlochan Queena Diva 
UDEX RL6 

Christine Clements 199  1.51 2 

95 Kairbea Deep Purple Yvonne Kelsall 191  2.07.57 6 

2 Puckerman Folly Ann Nash 197  2.01 3 

98 Rosmarinus Rainmaiden of 
Pepperbox AW(B) CDEx 
NovEX RL4EX 

Becky Collier 191  2.07.31 5 

101 Camusmor Knockando 
@ Ruddyduck BegEx 
RL4EX 

Rachel Bradley 191  2.04 4 

104 Jacobrad Midnight Gem Pam Pugh  NQ   

129 Mountlochan Chandry Lad 
AW CDEx RL5EX 

Christine Clements 203  1.47 1 

94 Danehaven Ellice Betty Keepax 179  2.13  

25 Bergrikets Amazing Lexie Sandra Gustafsson 190  1.58  

97 Sarasal's Blue Cascade of 
Pepperbox AW(B) Nov Ex 
RL6 

Becky Collier 187  2.14  

130 Manderian Solstice Belle of 
Mountlochan AWG CDEx 
UDEx RL6Ex 

Christine Clements 183  2.03  

93  Vivod Spruce RL5  Trudy Longhurst 178  2.37  

 
 
 
  



SPECIAL BRACE 
Judge - Claire Coughlan-Khan 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Position 

B10 Mountlochan Queena Diva 
UDEX RL6 
Mountlochan Chandry Lad 
AW CDEx RL5EX 

Christine Clements 204   4 

B1 Bryjul Purple 
Lace Kato 
Banito 

Ann Nash 206   2 

B7 Auldtoby's Bounding 
Boy Talle Wally Woo  

Wendy Cook 199   6 

B11 Mountlochan Chandry Lad 
AW CDEx RL5EX 
Manderian Solstice Belle of 
Mountlochan AWG CDEx 
UDEx RL6Ex 

Christine Clements 197    

B6 My Born 
Barney My 
Girl Izzy 

E J & N Kelly 175    

B5 Lilibet Penarddun @ 
Oxhayes Oxhayes Rich 
Flower RL4EX 

Angela Wilson  NQ   

B2 Syde the Saucera RL3 EX 
Iina Going with the Flo RL2 EX 

BJ Sanpsom 205   3 

B4 Gryfindor Silver Rose RL2 
EX Gryfindor Lady Rose 

Yvette Andrewartha 208   1 

B9 Mountlochan Queena Diva 
UDEX RL6 
Manderian Solstice Belle of 
Mountlochan AWG CDEx 
UDEx RL6Ex 

Christine Clements 198    

B3 Cories Lachat 
Cories 
Alaessandra 

Ann Jordan 199   5 

B8 Sarasal's Blue Cascade of 
Pepperbox AW(B) Nov Ex 
RL6 Pepperbox Summer 
Storm 

Becky Collier  A   

B12 Melcia Sydney Rocks 
Broevans Masked 
Hero 

Wendy Phillips  NQ   

 
 


